
 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2024 (Jan-Nov) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

State 
Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 0.08 0.08 0.16 0.13 0.08 0.21 7.42 12.68 20.10 20.26 20.64 40.90 20.54 26.41 46.95 35.62 36.43 72.05 

Cachar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.01 0.09 1.33 0.02 1.35 2.17 0.10 2.27 3.51 0.11 3.62 3.77 0.09 3.86 

 Assam 0.08 0.08 0.16 0.21 0.09 0.30 8.75 12.70 21.45 22.43 20.74 43.17 24.05 26.52 50.57 39.39 36.52 75.91 

Dooars 0.05 0.03 0.08 0.33 0.75 1.08 5.16 7.39 12.55 7.89 4.66 12.55 5.77 7.45 13.22 11.22 12.20 23.42 

Terai 0.01 0.12 0.13 0.06 0.44 0.50 1.71 9.78 11.49 1.81 2.94 4.75 1.44 10.87 12.31 3.42 14.07 17.49 

Darjeeling 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.88 0.02 0.90 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.50 0.01 0.51 

 West Bengal 0.06 0.15 0.21 0.39 1.19 1.58 6.95 17.17 24.12 10.58 7.62 18.20 7.70 18.32 26.02 15.14 26.28 41.42 

Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.32 1.01 1.33 1.01 1.38 2.39 1.01 1.64 2.65 1.54 2.65 4.19 

 North India 0.14 0.23 0.37 0.61 1.30 1.91 16.02 30.88 46.90 34.02 29.74 63.76 32.76 46.48 79.24 56.07 65.45 121.52 

Tamil Nadu 3.91 7.46 11.37 4.18 6.04 10.22 4.61 7.34 11.95 3.22 6.11 9.33 4.48 5.40 9.88 6.51 11.51 18.02 

Kerala 4.47 0.82 5.29 3.87 0.68 4.55 3.76 0.79 4.55 2.24 0.44 2.68 2.92 0.64 3.56 5.47 1.18 6.65 

Karnataka 0.34 0.03 0.37 0.28 0.02 0.30 0.35 0.03 0.38 0.25 0.02 0.27 0.45 0.03 0.48 0.51 0.02 0.53 

 South India 8.72 8.31 17.03 8.33 6.74 15.07 8.72 8.16 16.88 5.71 6.57 12.28 7.85 6.07 13.92 12.49 12.71 25.20 

All India 8.86 8.54 17.40 8.94 8.04 16.98 24.74 39.04 63.78 39.73 36.31 76.04 40.61 52.55 93.16 68.56 78.16 146.72 
1st revision of April to August 24 was made 

*Provisional data from April 24 onwards, subject to revision. 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2024 (Jan-Nov) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

State 
Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 2024 (Jan-Nov)* 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 38.33 36.34 74.67 50.73 46.66 97.39 43.98 41.05 85.03 53.09 52.07 105.16 27.53 34.32 61.85 297.71 306.76 604.47 

Cachar 4.73 0.15 4.88 6.78 0.29 7.07 4.76 0.19 4.95 6.08 0.28 6.36 4.37 0.22 4.59 37.58 1.46 39.04 

 Assam 43.06 36.49 79.55 57.51 46.95 104.46 48.74 41.24 89.98 59.17 52.35 111.52 31.90 34.54 66.44 335.29 308.22 643.51 

Dooars 11.68 12.32 24.00 13.78 18.62 32.40 13.84 13.44 27.28 16.84 16.08 32.92 11.58 16.21 27.79 98.14 109.15 207.29 

Terai 3.80 14.89 18.69 4.62 17.88 22.50 3.74 15.68 19.42 5.15 18.81 23.96 3.42 21.53 24.95 29.18 127.01 156.19 

Darjeeling 0.88 0.02 0.90 1.16 0.02 1.18 0.71 0.01 0.72 0.48 0.01 0.49 0.32 0.00 0.32 5.50 0.09 5.59 

 West Bengal 16.36 27.23 43.59 19.56 36.52 56.08 18.29 29.13 47.42 22.47 34.90 57.37 15.32 37.74 53.06 132.82 236.25 369.07 

Others 1.52 2.91 4.43 1.92 3.69 5.61 1.37 2.87 4.24 2.01 3.48 5.49 1.18 2.77 3.95 11.89 22.42 34.31 

 North India 60.94 66.63 127.57 78.99 87.16 166.15 68.40 73.24 141.64 83.65 90.73 174.38 48.40 75.05 123.45 480.00 566.89 1046.89 

Tamil Nadu 5.00 13.27 18.27 3.68 10.10 13.78 5.28 11.31 16.59 5.51 12.70 18.21 4.59 8.92 13.51 50.97 100.16 151.13 

Kerala 3.52 0.74 4.26 3.43 0.84 4.27 5.07 0.92 5.99 4.59 1.08 5.67 4.76 1.04 5.80 44.10 9.17 53.27 

Karnataka 0.24 0.02 0.26 0.23 0.02 0.25 0.38 0.02 0.40 0.31 0.03 0.34 0.49 0.03 0.52 3.83 0.27 4.10 

 South India 8.76 14.03 22.79 7.34 10.96 18.30 10.73 12.25 22.98 10.41 13.81 24.22 9.84 9.99 19.83 98.90 109.60 208.50 

All India 69.70 80.66 150.36 86.33 98.12 184.45 79.13 85.49 164.62 94.06 104.54 198.60 58.24 85.04 143.28 578.90 676.49 1255.39 
1st revision of April to August 24 was made 

*Provisional data from April 24 onwards, subject to revision. 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 



 

 

 
TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2024-25 (Apr-Nov) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 
State Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 

  BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 20.26 20.64 40.90 20.54 26.41 46.95 35.62 36.43 72.05 38.33 36.34 74.67 50.73 46.66 97.39 

Cachar 2.17 0.10 2.27 3.51 0.11 3.62 3.77 0.09 3.86 4.73 0.15 4.88 6.78 0.29 7.07 

Total Assam 22.43 20.74 43.17 24.05 26.52 50.57 39.39 36.52 75.91 43.06 36.49 79.55 57.51 46.95 104.46 

Dooars 7.89 4.66 12.55 5.77 7.45 13.22 11.22 12.20 23.42 11.68 12.32 24.00 13.78 18.62 32.40 

Terai 1.81 2.94 4.75 1.44 10.87 12.31 3.42 14.07 17.49 3.80 14.89 18.69 4.62 17.88 22.50 

Darjeeling 0.88 0.02 0.90 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.50 0.01 0.51 0.88 0.02 0.90 1.16 0.02 1.18 
Total West 

Bengal 10.58 7.62 18.20 7.70 18.32 26.02 15.14 26.28 41.42 16.36 27.23 43.59 19.56 36.52 56.08 

Others 1.01 1.38 2.39 1.01 1.64 2.65 1.54 2.65 4.19 1.52 2.91 4.43 1.92 3.69 5.61 
Total North 

India 34.02 29.74 63.76 32.76 46.48 79.24 56.07 65.45 121.52 60.94 66.63 127.57 78.99 87.16 166.15 

Tamil Nadu 3.22 6.11 9.33 4.48 5.40 9.88 6.51 11.51 18.02 5.00 13.27 18.27 3.68 10.10 13.78 

Kerala 2.24 0.44 2.68 2.92 0.64 3.56 5.47 1.18 6.65 3.52 0.74 4.26 3.43 0.84 4.27 

Karnataka 0.25 0.02 0.27 0.45 0.03 0.48 0.51 0.02 0.53 0.24 0.02 0.26 0.23 0.02 0.25 
Total South 

India 5.71 6.57 12.28 7.85 6.07 13.92 12.49 12.71 25.20 8.76 14.03 22.79 7.34 10.96 18.30 

Total All India 39.73 36.31 76.04 40.61 52.55 93.16 68.56 78.16 146.72 69.70 80.66 150.36 86.33 98.12 184.45 
1st revision of April to August 24 was made 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

*Provisional, subject to revision 



 

 
TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2024-25 (Apr-Nov) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  
 

State Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 2024-25 (Apr-Nov) 

  BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 43.98 41.05 85.03 53.09 52.07 105.16 27.53 34.32 61.85 290.08 293.92 584.00 

Cachar 4.76 0.19 4.95 6.08 0.28 6.36 4.37 0.22 4.59 36.17 1.43 37.60 

Total Assam 48.74 41.24 89.98 59.17 52.35 111.52 31.90 34.54 66.44 326.25 295.35 621.60 

Dooars 13.84 13.44 27.28 16.84 16.08 32.92 11.58 16.21 27.79 92.60 100.98 193.58 

Terai 3.74 15.68 19.42 5.15 18.81 23.96 3.42 21.53 24.95 27.40 116.67 144.07 

Darjeeling 0.71 0.01 0.72 0.48 0.01 0.49 0.32 0.00 0.32 5.42 0.09 5.51 
Total West 

Bengal 18.29 29.13 47.42 22.47 34.90 57.37 15.32 37.74 53.06 125.42 217.74 343.16 

Others 1.37 2.87 4.24 2.01 3.48 5.49 1.18 2.77 3.95 11.56 21.39 32.95 
Total North 

India 68.40 73.24 141.64 83.65 90.73 174.38 48.40 75.05 123.45 463.23 534.48 997.71 

Tamil Nadu 5.28 11.31 16.59 5.51 12.70 18.21 4.59 8.92 13.51 38.27 79.32 117.59 

Kerala 5.07 0.92 5.99 4.59 1.08 5.67 4.76 1.04 5.80 32.00 6.88 38.88 

Karnataka 0.38 0.02 0.40 0.31 0.03 0.34 0.49 0.03 0.52 2.86 0.19 3.05 
Total South 

India 10.73 12.25 22.98 10.41 13.81 24.22 9.84 9.99 19.83 73.13 86.39 159.52 

Total All India 79.13 85.49 164.62 94.06 104.54 198.60 58.24 85.04 143.28 536.36 620.87 1157.23 

 
1st revision of April to August 24 was made 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

*Provisional, subject to revision 

 



 

 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2023-24 -- Qty. in M.Kgs (FINAL) 

 
State

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total

Assam Valley 16.51 18.91 35.42 29.24 35.48 64.72 30.59 32.11 62.70 45.80 41.61 87.41 49.54 46.77 96.31 45.19 39.91 85.10 52.93 47.34 100.27

Cachar 2.59 0.09 2.68 2.90 0.10 3.00 3.62 0.19 3.81 5.06 0.23 5.29 5.60 0.17 5.77 4.96 0.20 5.16 6.09 0.18 6.27

Total Assam 19.10 19.00 38.10 32.14 35.58 67.72 34.21 32.30 66.51 50.86 41.84 92.70 55.14 46.94 102.08 50.15 40.11 90.26 59.02 47.52 106.54

Dooars 6.33 6.69 13.02 9.63 9.82 19.45 12.87 14.08 26.95 15.80 14.00 29.80 15.71 14.88 30.59 14.22 13.40 27.62 16.06 15.82 31.88

Terai 1.46 7.47 8.93 2.79 11.43 14.22 3.61 15.56 19.17 5.46 16.68 22.14 5.38 20.76 26.14 4.83 15.56 20.39 5.19 20.03 25.22

Darjeeling 1.01 0.04 1.05 0.41 0.01 0.42 0.52 0.01 0.53 0.99 0.02 1.01 0.97 0.01 0.98 0.79 0.02 0.81 0.57 0.01 0.58

Total West Bengal 8.80 14.20 23.00 12.83 21.26 34.09 17.00 29.65 46.65 22.25 30.70 52.95 22.06 35.65 57.71 19.84 28.98 48.82 21.82 35.86 57.68

Others 0.71 1.26 1.97 0.93 2.16 3.09 1.20 2.42 3.62 1.65 3.04 4.69 1.71 3.05 4.76 1.27 3.07 4.34 1.48 3.55 5.03

Total North India 28.61 34.46 63.07 45.90 59.00 104.90 52.41 64.37 116.78 74.76 75.58 150.34 78.91 85.64 164.55 71.26 72.16 143.42 82.32 86.93 169.25

Tamil Nadu 5.71 7.04 12.75 7.18 11.08 18.26 6.73 13.44 20.17 4.97 10.92 15.89 4.82 9.49 14.31 5.98 11.24 17.22 4.53 10.46 14.99

Kerala 4.47 1.07 5.54 5.89 1.07 6.96 5.72 1.31 7.03 4.20 0.78 4.98 3.73 0.85 4.58 5.45 1.07 6.52 3.11 0.62 3.73

Karnataka 0.24 0.01 0.25 0.42 0.02 0.44 1.15 0.03 1.18 0.31 0.01 0.32 0.36 0.03 0.39 0.57 0.03 0.60 0.27 0.02 0.29

Total South India 10.42 8.12 18.54 13.49 12.17 25.66 13.60 14.78 28.38 9.48 11.71 21.19 8.91 10.37 19.28 12.00 12.34 24.34 7.91 11.10 19.01

Total All India 39.03 42.58 81.61 59.39 71.17 130.56 66.01 79.15 145.16 84.24 87.29 171.53 87.82 96.01 183.83 83.26 84.50 167.76 90.23 98.03 188.26

Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2023-24 -- Qty. in M.Kgs (FINAL) 
 

State

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total

Assam Valley 30.29 30.90 61.19 10.26 12.10 22.36 0.08 0.08 0.16 0.13 0.08 0.21 7.42 12.68 20.10 317.98 317.97 635.95

Cachar 4.01 0.12 4.13 2.34 0.04 2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.01 0.09 1.33 0.02 1.35 38.58 1.35 39.93

Total Assam 34.30 31.02 65.32 12.60 12.14 24.74 0.08 0.08 0.16 0.21 0.09 0.30 8.75 12.70 21.45 356.56 319.32 675.88

Dooars 11.19 12.16 23.35 5.37 11.32 16.69 0.05 0.03 0.08 0.33 0.75 1.08 5.16 7.39 12.55 112.72 120.34 233.06

Terai 3.86 13.10 16.96 2.23 20.09 22.32 0.01 0.12 0.13 0.06 0.44 0.50 1.71 9.78 11.49 36.59 151.02 187.61

Darjeeling 0.37 0.00 0.37 0.09 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.08 5.80 0.12 5.92

Total West Bengal 15.42 25.26 40.68 7.69 31.41 39.10 0.06 0.15 0.21 0.39 1.19 1.58 6.95 17.17 24.12 155.11 271.48 426.59

Others 1.16 2.23 3.39 0.61 1.82 2.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.32 1.01 1.33 11.05 23.63 34.68

Total North India 50.88 58.51 109.39 20.90 45.37 66.27 0.14 0.23 0.37 0.61 1.30 1.91 16.02 30.88 46.90 522.72 614.43 1137.15

Tamil Nadu 4.94 9.43 14.37 4.03 8.75 12.78 3.91 7.46 11.37 4.18 6.04 10.22 4.61 7.34 11.95 61.59 112.69 174.28

Kerala 5.26 1.14 6.40 4.22 0.74 4.96 4.47 0.82 5.29 3.87 0.68 4.55 3.76 0.79 4.55 54.15 10.94 65.09

Karnataka 0.58 0.03 0.61 0.36 0.02 0.38 0.34 0.03 0.37 0.28 0.02 0.30 0.35 0.03 0.38 5.23 0.28 5.51

Total South India 10.78 10.60 21.38 8.61 9.51 18.12 8.72 8.31 17.03 8.33 6.74 15.07 8.72 8.16 16.88 120.97 123.91 244.88

Total All India 61.66 69.11 130.77 29.51 54.88 84.39 8.86 8.54 17.40 8.94 8.04 16.98 24.74 39.04 63.78 643.69 738.34 1382.03

Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 2023-24Nov-23 Dec-23

 
B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 



 
 

 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2023 -- Qty. in M.Kgs (FINAL) 

 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total

Assam Valley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.05 0.29 13.38 20.00 33.38 16.51 18.91 35.42 29.24 35.48 64.72 30.59 32.11 62.70 45.80 41.61 87.41

Cachar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.64 0.02 0.66 2.59 0.09 2.68 2.90 0.10 3.00 3.62 0.19 3.81 5.06 0.23 5.29

Total Assam 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.05 0.32 14.02 20.02 34.04 19.10 19.00 38.10 32.14 35.58 67.72 34.21 32.30 66.51 50.86 41.84 92.70

Dooars 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 1.13 1.68 8.23 8.45 16.68 6.33 6.69 13.02 9.63 9.82 19.45 12.87 14.08 26.95 15.80 14.00 29.80

Terai 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 1.02 1.19 2.93 10.21 13.14 1.46 7.47 8.93 2.79 11.43 14.22 3.61 15.56 19.17 5.46 16.68 22.14

Darjeeling 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17 1.01 0.04 1.05 0.41 0.01 0.42 0.52 0.01 0.53 0.99 0.02 1.01

Total West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.72 2.15 2.87 11.33 18.66 29.99 8.80 14.20 23.00 12.83 21.26 34.09 17.00 29.65 46.65 22.25 30.70 52.95

Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.55 1.20 1.75 0.71 1.26 1.97 0.93 2.16 3.09 1.20 2.42 3.62 1.65 3.04 4.69

Total North India 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.01 2.22 3.23 25.90 39.88 65.78 28.61 34.46 63.07 45.90 59.00 104.90 52.41 64.37 116.78 74.76 75.58 150.34

Tamil Nadu 3.60 5.03 8.63 4.09 4.60 8.69 4.00 5.34 9.34 5.71 7.04 12.75 7.18 11.08 18.26 6.73 13.44 20.17 4.97 10.92 15.89

Kerala 3.76 0.88 4.64 3.51 0.72 4.23 3.47 0.71 4.18 4.47 1.07 5.54 5.89 1.07 6.96 5.72 1.31 7.03 4.20 0.78 4.98

Karnataka 0.33 0.03 0.36 0.39 0.01 0.40 0.30 0.01 0.31 0.24 0.01 0.25 0.42 0.02 0.44 1.15 0.03 1.18 0.31 0.01 0.32

Total South India 7.69 5.94 13.63 7.99 5.33 13.32 7.77 6.06 13.83 10.42 8.12 18.54 13.49 12.17 25.66 13.60 14.78 28.38 9.48 11.71 21.19

Total All India 7.69 5.94 13.63 9.00 7.55 16.55 33.67 45.94 79.61 39.03 42.58 81.61 59.39 71.17 130.56 66.01 79.15 145.16 84.24 87.29 171.53

State
Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23

 
B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

 
 

 



 

 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2023 -- Qty. in M.Kgs (FINAL) 
 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total

Assam Valley 49.54 46.77 96.31 45.19 39.91 85.10 52.93 47.34 100.27 30.29 30.90 61.19 10.26 12.10 22.36 323.97 325.18 649.15

Cachar 5.60 0.17 5.77 4.96 0.20 5.16 6.09 0.18 6.27 4.01 0.12 4.13 2.34 0.04 2.38 37.84 1.34 39.18

Total Assam 55.14 46.94 102.08 50.15 40.11 90.26 59.02 47.52 106.54 34.30 31.02 65.32 12.60 12.14 24.74 361.81 326.52 688.33

Dooars 15.71 14.88 30.59 14.22 13.40 27.62 16.06 15.82 31.88 11.19 12.16 23.35 5.37 11.32 16.69 115.96 121.75 237.71

Terai 5.38 20.76 26.14 4.83 15.56 20.39 5.19 20.03 25.22 3.86 13.10 16.96 2.23 20.09 22.32 37.91 151.91 189.82

Darjeeling 0.97 0.01 0.98 0.79 0.02 0.81 0.57 0.01 0.58 0.37 0.00 0.37 0.09 0.00 0.09 5.89 0.12 6.01

Total West Bengal 22.06 35.65 57.71 19.84 28.98 48.82 21.82 35.86 57.68 15.42 25.26 40.68 7.69 31.41 39.10 159.76 273.78 433.54

Others 1.71 3.05 4.76 1.27 3.07 4.34 1.48 3.55 5.03 1.16 2.23 3.39 0.61 1.82 2.43 11.29 23.82 35.11

Total North India 78.91 85.64 164.55 71.26 72.16 143.42 82.32 86.93 169.25 50.88 58.51 109.39 20.90 45.37 66.27 532.86 624.12 1156.98

Tamil Nadu 4.82 9.49 14.31 5.98 11.24 17.22 4.53 10.46 14.99 4.94 9.43 14.37 4.03 8.75 12.78 60.58 106.82 167.40

Kerala 3.73 0.85 4.58 5.45 1.07 6.52 3.11 0.62 3.73 5.26 1.14 6.40 4.22 0.74 4.96 52.79 10.96 63.75

Karnataka 0.36 0.03 0.39 0.57 0.03 0.60 0.27 0.02 0.29 0.58 0.03 0.61 0.36 0.02 0.38 5.28 0.25 5.53

Total South India 8.91 10.37 19.28 12.00 12.34 24.34 7.91 11.10 19.01 10.78 10.60 21.38 8.61 9.51 18.12 118.65 118.03 236.68

Total All India 87.82 96.01 183.83 83.26 84.50 167.76 90.23 98.03 188.26 61.66 69.11 130.77 29.51 54.88 84.39 651.51 742.15 1393.66

State
Nov-23 Dec-23 2023 (Jan- Dec )Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23

 
 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

 

 



 

 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

Region wise, Category wise Production for the year 2023 & 2023-24 (Final) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

Month 
North India South India All India 

CTC Ortho Green Total CTC Ortho Green Total CTC Ortho Green Total 

Jan-23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.65 2.65 0.33 13.63 10.65 2.65 0.33 13.63 

Feb-23 3.07 0.14 0.02 3.23 10.53 2.40 0.39 13.32 13.60 2.54 0.41 16.55 

Mar-23 59.70 5.68 0.40 65.78 10.86 2.63 0.34 13.83 70.56 8.31 0.74 79.61 

Apr-23 55.22 7.28 0.57 63.07 14.11 3.98 0.45 18.54 69.33 11.26 1.02 81.61 

May-23 95.67 8.13 1.10 104.90 19.95 5.06 0.65 25.66 115.62 13.19 1.75 130.56 

Jun-23 107.88 7.34 1.56 116.78 22.63 5.23 0.52 28.38 130.51 12.57 2.08 145.16 

Jul-23 138.45 9.99 1.90 150.34 17.25 3.37 0.57 21.19 155.70 13.36 2.47 171.53 

Aug-23 151.69 10.77 2.09 164.55 15.42 3.34 0.52 19.28 167.11 14.11 2.61 183.83 

Sep-23 131.47 10.01 1.94 143.42 19.68 4.01 0.65 24.34 151.15 14.02 2.59 167.76 

Oct-23 157.84 9.66 1.75 169.25 15.05 3.45 0.51 19.01 172.89 13.11 2.26 188.26 

Nov-23 103.75 4.74 0.90 109.39 17.34 3.45 0.59 21.38 121.09 8.19 1.49 130.77 

Dec-23 63.77 1.94 0.56 66.27 14.64 2.92 0.56 18.12 78.41 4.86 1.12 84.39 

2023 1068.51 75.68 12.79 1156.98 188.11 42.49 6.08 236.68 1256.62 118.17 18.87 1393.66 

Jan-24 0.25 0.11 0.01 0.37 13.81 2.81 0.41 17.03 14.06 2.92 0.42 17.40 

Feb-24 1.85 0.04 0.02 1.91 11.89 2.68 0.50 15.07 13.74 2.72 0.52 16.98 

Mar-24 43.87 2.75 0.28 46.90 13.21 3.06 0.61 16.88 57.08 5.81 0.89 63.78 

2023-24 1051.71 72.76 12.68 1137.15 194.98 43.36 6.54 244.88 1246.69 116.12 19.22 1382.03 
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Region wise, Category wise Production for the year 2024 & 2024-25 (Provisional) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

Month 
North India South India All India  

CTC Ortho Green Total CTC Ortho Green Total CTC Ortho Green Total 

Jan-24 0.25 0.11 0.01 0.37 13.81 2.81 0.41 17.03 14.06 2.92 0.42 17.40 

Feb-24 1.85 0.04 0.02 1.91 11.89 2.68 0.50 15.07 13.74 2.72 0.52 16.98 

Mar-24 43.87 2.75 0.28 46.90 13.21 3.06 0.61 16.88 57.08 5.81 0.89 63.78 

Apr-24 54.68 8.58 0.50 63.76 10.45 1.60 0.23 12.28 65.13 10.18 0.73 76.04 

May-24 71.21 7.45 0.58 79.24 11.15 2.40 0.37 13.92 82.36 9.85 0.95 93.16 

Jun-24 110.42 9.69 1.41 121.52 19.91 4.70 0.59 25.20 130.33 14.39 2.00 146.72 

Jul-24 115.62 10.29 1.66 127.57 18.67 3.56 0.56 22.79 134.29 13.85 2.22 150.36 

Aug-24 150.76 13.30 2.09 166.15 15.41 2.51 0.38 18.30 166.17 15.81 2.47 184.45 

Sep-24 128.47 11.35 1.82 141.64 18.24 4.20 0.54 22.98 146.71 15.55 2.36 164.62 

Oct-24 161.64 11.12 1.62 174.38 20.13 3.48 0.61 24.22 181.77 14.60 2.23 198.60 

Nov-24 116.62 5.83 1.00 123.45 16.22 3.08 0.53 19.83 132.84 8.91 1.53 143.28 

2024 (Jan-Nov)* 955.39 80.51 10.99 1046.89 169.09 34.08 5.33 208.50 1124.48 114.59 16.32 1255.39 

2024-25 (Apr-

Nov)* 
909.42 77.61 10.68 997.71 130.18 25.53 3.81 159.52 1039.60 103.14 14.49 1157.23 

*Provisional, subject to revision 


